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Number
of
Subsidized

Prospectors,
Amount
of
Subsidy
granted

and
paid,
also
the
Character
and

Result
of
such

Prospecting
Operations
from
the

1st
April,

1919,
to
31st
March,

1920—continued.

Name
of

Prospecting
Party.

Number

Amount
of

Distance

of
Pro-

Locality
of

Operations.
Amount
of
Subsidy
granted.■Subsidy

driven
Mature
of
Claim.
Character
of

Operations,

spectors.

expended.

Eemarks.

West
Coast

Inspection
District

—ctd.

Jones
and

Burrows
Kulsen

and
party

E.
Kean Mount

Greenland
Extended

Syndi-

cate
H.
F.
Porter
and
party7

J.
Reardon
and
party

9 2 I 9 3 4

Hokitika Kanieri Greenstone Ross Wangapeka Anatoki..

75
0

0

60
0

0

132
0

0

100
0

0

117
0

0

156
0

0

£

s.
d.

28
10
0

24
18
0

62
13
4

27
0

0

64
10
0

Ft.

Mine
ralized

Surface
prospecting

ore-body
166

Alluvial..
Driving

,,

..Constructing
w-ater-

race
0

188
Quartz..

Driving ,Surface
prospecting

Alluvia]..
„

Small
copperlode

found,
but

abandoned
owing
te

large
slip

covering
work.

Driving
at
Golden
Flat,

Kanieri,
to
drain

suppose*

payable
ground.

Constructing
tail-race
at
Argus
Terrace.

Crosscut
in

progressto
intersect
outcropping

reefs.

F.
D.
Walker
and
Honey

Southern
Inspection

District.

Otago
Central

Gold-mines
2 5

Waitahii Bannockburn ..
j

36
0

0

483
0

8

374
15
0

1,050
Quartz..

Driving

General
prospecting
in

progress.

General
prospecting,
Takaka

River
Valley.
Payabh

alluvial
reported.

General
prospecting
in

progress.

"

R.
Symes
and
party

Deep
Dell

Consolidated
Company

Atlev
Bros.

W.
G.
W.

Rarnard
Pukerangi

Gold
and
Scheelite

Mining
Company

Ditto

2 3 3 4 2 2

Old
Man

Range.. Macrae's Shotover
River.. Macetown The

Reefs

170
0

O

120
0

0

117
0

0

243
6

8

173
6

8

166
13
4

170
0

0

39
0

0

117
0

0

160
0

0

8
16
0

43
0

0
|

Alluvial
..Surface

prospecting

119
Quartz..

,

Driving

Alluvial
..Surface

work

480
Quartz..
Driving

24

„..
j

„

129

„..
„

Crosscutting
for
and

driving
on'

reefs.
No
payable

ore
found. Nothing

of
value
found.

Driving
on

scheelite
reef.
Payable

ore
opened
up.

Repairing
wing
dam
and

water-races.
Driving

on
reef.
No
payable

ore
found.

Driving
on

scheelite
lode
in

Pukerangi
Mine.

Driving
to
cut

reef
in
Marion
Mine.
Work
in

progress
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