Number of Subsidized Prospectors, Amount of Subsidy granted and paid, also the Character and Result of such Prospecting Operations from the 1st April, 1919, to 31st March, 1929—continued.

	Remarks.	$\tilde{\mathbf{z}}$	Driving at Golden Flat, Kanieri, to drain supposed	payable ground.  Constructing tail-race at Argus Terrace.	Crosscut in progress to intersect outcropping reefs.	ರ್ ರ್	ann van reported. General prospecting in progress.	Crosscutting for and driving on reefs. No payable		Driving on reef. No payable ore found. Driving on scheelite lode in Pukerangi Mine.	Driving to cut reef in Marion Mine. Work in progress.
18. April, 1919, to old there, 1950—continued.	Nature of Claim.   Character of Operations.	Surface prospecting	Driving	ucting	Driving	Surface prospecting		Driving	Surface prospecting Driving Surface work	Driving	
	Nature of Claim.	Min e ralized	Alluvial	:	Quartz	Alluvial	:	Quartz	Alluvial Quartz Alluvial	Quartz	
	Distance driven.	F.	166	:	188	: :	:	1,050	:119 ::	480 24	129
	Amount of Subsidy expended.	£ s. d. 28 10 0	24 18 0	•	62 13 4	$\begin{array}{cccc} 27 & 0 & 0 \\ 64 & 10 & 0 \end{array}$	:	374 15 0	170 0 0 39 0 0 117 0 0	160 0 0 8 16 0	43 0 0
	Amount of Subsidy granted.	75 0 0	0 0 09	132 0 0	100 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	36 0 0	8 9 88	170 0 0 120 0 0 117 0 0	243 6 8 173 6 8	166 13 4
	Locality of Operations.	Hokitika	Kanieri	Greenstone	Ross	Wangapeka Anatoki	Waitahu	Bannockburn	Old Man Range Macrae's Shotover River	Macetown The Reefs	:
	Number of Pro- spectors.	62	67	-	<b>©1</b>	ಬ-4	631	ю	01 00 00	चं ः।	ભ
	Name of Prospecting Party.	West Coast Inspection District—ctd. Jones and Burrows	Kulsen and party	E. Kean	Mount Greenland Extended Syndi-	J. Reardon and party	F. D. Walker and Honey	Southern Inspection District. Otago Central Gold-mines	R. Symes and party Deep Dell Consolidated Company Atley Bros	W. G. W. Barnard Pukerangi Gold and Scheelite	Ditto